Appendix 2 — Results breakdown of question 1, 2 and 3 by nation

Note: all percentages are calculated in terms of responses, not requests for information.

1) Does the trust / health board supply sanitary products?

Nation Yes Yes - small | No Unclear | Total No Total
amounts / respondents | response | requests
emergency submitted
only

England 92 (57%) | 48 (30%) 20(12%) | 2 (1%) | 162 35 197

Northern Ireland | 0 (0%) 3 (60%) 2(40%) | 0(0%) |5 0 5

Scotland 9 (64%) 1 (7%) 2 (14%) |2 (14%) | 14 0 14

Wales 3 (50%) 2 (33%) 1(17%) |0(0%) |6 1 7

UK Total 104 (56%) | 54 (29%) 25 (13%) | 4 (2%) | 187 36 223

2) Does the trust / health board have a policy on the provision of sanitary products?

Nation No Yes Total No response | Total requests
respondents submitted

England 162 (100%) | 0(0%) | 162 35 197

Northern Ireland | 5 (100%) 0(0%) |5 0 5

Scotland 14 (100%) 0(0%) |14 0 14

Wales 6 (100%) 0(0%) |6 1 7

UK Total 187 (100%) | 0(0%) | 187 36 223




Appendix 2 — Results breakdown of question 1, 2 and 3 by nation

3) Are sanitary products available to purchase in the trust / health board?

Nation Yes - but Yes - but likely Yes - readily | Noinfo / No Total No Total requests
not at all to be at available refused responses response | submitted
sites restricted times

England 35(22%) 42 (26%) 35 (22%) 25 (15%) 25 (15%) 162 35 197

Northern Ireland 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 1(20%) 5 0 5

Scotland 8 (57%) 2 (14%) 0 (0%) 3 (21%) 1(7%) 14 0 14

Wales 3 (50%) 2 (33%) 1(17%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6 1 7

UK Total 48 (26%) 47 (25%) 37 (20%) 28 (15%) 27 (14%) 187 36 223




